IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 24.0004X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-08-26

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 24.0004X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Smartphone / Smartscanner, Type 17-S19*-****/******** :
Type 17 - S 1 9 * - * * * * / * * * * * * * *
A  B C D E  F G H I  J K L M
Key Code number for Options Description
A Basic range 17 Electronic devices
B Product range S Mobile/Smartphone
C Category 1 Category 1/2 / Division 1
D Series 9 Bartec SP9EX1 Smartphone /
SC9EX1 Smartscanner
E Type P SP9EX1 Smartphone, ”Ex ia”
C SC9EX1 Smartscanner, ”Ex ia op is”
F Certification 2 Zone 0/21
3 Class I, II, III, Division 1 and Zone 0/21
G Operating system 0-9 or A-Z Not Ex relevant
H Processor 1 Qualcomm Snapdragon 6490
(Octacore 2.7GHz)
I Memory 0-9 or A-Z Not Ex relevant
J Scanner 0 None
1 SE55
K Camera 0 None
1 48 Megapixel back, 8 Megapixel front
L Battery 1 3.68V / 4300mAh
M Other options 0-9 or A-Z Not Ex relevant
Battery pack, Type 17-S1Z0-0020/****, where **** is any combination of numbers or letters, not Ex relevant.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
For use only with the BARTEC Type 17-S1Z0-0020/**** battery pack, rated 3.68 Vdc, 4300mAh
Intrinsically safe specifications:
Um = 20 Vdc for the USB-C connector, for use with the BARTEC Type G7-A0Z0-0010 cable
Um = 12 V for the DC-in connection
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 24.0004X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 2
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications: